502571696 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2617562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIDETOSHI SATO	10/15/2013
MOTOKI KOBAYASHI	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	2500, SHINGAI, IWATA-SHI	
City:	SHIZUOKA-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	438-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14118167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)390-1277

 Phone:
 703 390 9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC
Address Line 1: 12700 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

742421-378
JONATHAN L. SCHERER
/Jonathan L. Scherer/
11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASN#page1.tif source=ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031615 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Hidetoshi SATO and Motoki KOBAYASHI, residing at c/o Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha, 2500, Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501 Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2500, Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

PRINTING DEVICE

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC (CUSTOMER NUMBER 78198), Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

Signature Hide bishi SATO Date October 15., 2013
Hidetoshi SATO

Signature Motoki KOBAYASHI Date October 2, 2013

Motoki KOBAYASHI

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/15/2013 REEL: 031615 FRAME: 0797